credit institution of Latvia, provided that the received payment order contains the Customer identity data. 

4.10. Should the turnover of the Electronic Money Account (purchase of Electronic Money or receipt thereof from 

another customer) be at least EUR 2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred euros) within any period of 12 (twelve) 

months, the Customer shall be obliged to present a Customer’s personal identity document to the representative 

of Mobilly at the request of Mobilly and to submit a document confirming the Customer’s actual address.